
HR05\SB2002A.J

***Adopted*** 
AMENDMENT No. 1 PROPOSED TO 

   Senate Bill NO. 2002 

   By Representative(s) Committee 

 
Amend by striking all after the enacting clause and inserting

in lieu thereof the following:

SECTION 1. The following sum, or so much thereof as may be4

necessary, is hereby appropriated out of any money in the State5

General Fund not otherwise appropriated, for the purpose of paying6

salaries, mileage, insurance, matching funds and the daily expense7

allowance of the members of the Mississippi Legislature and other8

necessary expenditures for the Third Extraordinary Session of9

2002, as follows:10

For the House of Representatives.......$ 494,480.00.11

For the Senate.........................$ 216,164.00.12

SECTION 2. The money herein appropriated shall be paid by13

the State Treasurer out of any money in the proper fund or funds14

as set forth in this act, upon warrants issued by the State Fiscal15

Officer; and the State Fiscal Officer shall issue his warrants16

upon requisitions signed by the proper person, officer or officers17

in the manner provided by law.18

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from19

and after its passage.20


